	OMB F ○ 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1007734	39 .ttached original docur		■ The state of th	thereo	
MRD 7-14-98	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Harold FELDMAN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ¾¾ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: LIVE WIRE ENTERPRISES, INC.  Internal Address: 374 Troutman Street,  Brooklyn, N.Y.11237, U.S.A.				
							Street Address: City: State: ZIP:
			Execution Date:July 13, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes & No  9/14,869		
		If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)		on, the execution date of the application is:July 13, 1998  B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes \\						
	Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed	· '	6. Tota	il number of applicat	tions and patents invo	olved: 1:	
	Name:			·	\$ 40.00		
	Internal Address: ABELMAN FRAYNE Attorneys at 1 150 East 42nd New York, NY (212) 949–90	Street 10017		Enclosed  Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit acc	count	
	(212) 949-91	022				į.	

RE

07-24-1998

00000012 09114865 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DE FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

Street Address:

ORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Stewart J.Fried Reg.No.20,694

Name of Person Signing

Signature

8. Deposit account number:

14, 1998 July

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trades

SHEET

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dolla of which is hereby acknowledged, the unders	r (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receip
	Avenue, Flushing, N.Y. 11367, U.S.A.
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assigne	74
LIVE WIRE ENTERPRISES, INC.	- 3 <del>64</del> Troutman Street Brooklyn, N.Y. 11237, U.S.A.
	es, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and
all foreign countries, in and to, and any and	
(a) Fatetit (4diliber	dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No	filed
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has entitled EYEGLASSES WITH ILLUM	s been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and INATED FRAME
applications for Letters Patent which have be	sional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all othe een or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign in and to all original and reissued patents which have been oreign countries on said improvements.
by the Assignee or its successors, the undersassignments; powers of attorney, or other properties and the history thereof; and	and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested signed will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the signee or its successors.
	the full right to convey the rights and property described hereing or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been
	ASSIGNOR
Dated: July 13, 1998	2 15 - 00 L Ook
Dated: 04 7 47, 1998	By Harold FELDMAN  By
	Ву
The undersigned declares tha individual execute this Assignment of his own	t he(she) was personally present and did see the above-named n free will for the purposes set forth herein.
	By Harald Tables
	Name
	Name  Address 137-47 76th Asa Flushing, WY 11367
	Flushing NY 11367
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612	0 '

PATENT REEL: 9325 FRAME: 0433